PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
·					
		Name	Execution Date		
Youzou YANO			01/11/2011		
Kou UEMURA 01/11/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NITTO DENKO	CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-2 Shimohozun	ni 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi			
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	567-8680				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	ype	Number	Number		
	·	 081			
Application Number:	29	381081		ò	
Application Number:	29	381081		20281084	
CORRESPONDENCE		381081			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (888)480-9	618			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (888)480-9	618 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		¢10.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487	618 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487 DRH@LET	618 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0		¢10.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487 DRH@LET PATENT L/	618 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 TERSPATENT.COM		¢10.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487 DRH@LET PATENT L/ 499 MOSH	618 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 TERSPATENT.COM AW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO		¢10.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487 DRH@LET PATENT L/ 499 MOSH FARMINGT	618 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 TERSPATENT.COM AW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO ER HILL ROAD		¢10.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (888)480-9 be sent via US Ma 207778487 DRH@LET PATENT L/ 499 MOSH FARMINGT	618 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 TERSPATENT.COM AW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO ER HILL ROAD FON, MAINE 04938		¢10.00	

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1

- Youzou YANO c/o NITTO DENKO CORPORATON
 1-2 Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi Osaka 567-8680 JAPAN
- 2) Kou UEMURA c/o NITTO DENKO CORPORATON 1-2 Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi Osaka 567-8680 JAPAN

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **June 15, 2010** we did sell and assign to:

NITTO DENKO CORPORATON 1-2 Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi Osaka 567-8680 JAPAN

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. **29/381,081** filed **December 15, 2010**, relating to, and entitled:

VENT CAP

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including Japanese Patent Application No. **2010-014698**, filed **June 15**, **2010**, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

			Osal	-	or Town		Japa	an Country	
this	11th	_day of	January			on Yano			
					Youzou	I YANO			

	STATEMENT B	YWIINESS
I,		whose full post office address is
	(name of witness)	
assignm	sonally present and did see Youz ent and such assignor is persona d in such document.	zou YANO execute the within ally known to me to be the person

		osaka, City c	or Town		Japan Country	
this	<u>11th</u> day of	January,	2011 <u>Kou</u> Kou UE	UEMURA		

STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
I,(name of witness)	_whose full post office address is		
was personally present and did see Kou UE assignment and such assignor is personally described in such document.			
	Signature of Witness		

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Youzou YANO et al. to NITTO DENKO CORPORATION ID 227-2 Page 2 of 2 ____

1